<. Case Assignment and Scheduling Record &

Section 1 - Division of Records and Repori...g (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 991236-TI Date Docketed: 08/27/1999 Title: Request for approval of transfer of control of International
Telephone Group, Inc. (holder of IXC Certificate No.4824) to
Company: International Telephone Group, Inc. NUI Corporation through plan of merger.

NUI Corporation

Official Filing Date:

Last Day to Suspend: Expiration:
Referred to: ADM AFA APP CAF  (CMU)  EAG GCL LEG RAR PAI WAW
("(O)" indicates OPR) . S S
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program/Module B1(j) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
Current CASR revision level Due Dates
OPR Staff
0 Previous  Current
1.
2.
3.
Staff Counsel 4.
b
OCRs ¢ ) 6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
) 11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
« ) 16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
) 21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
) 26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
Recommended assignments for hearing 31.
and/or deciding this case: 32.
33.
Full Commission Commission Panel 34.
Hearing Examiner _ Staff __ | 35.
36.
Date filed with RAR: 37.
38.
Initials: OPR 39.
Staff Counsel 40.
Section 3 - Chairman Completes
Assignments are as follows:
- Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer
Commissioners Hrg. | Staff Commissioners ADM | s :
Exam. N F
ALL GR | DS | CL [ JN | JC GR | DS | CL | JN | JC i
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; ¥ (:23/ i
the identical panel decides the case. Approved: ) 4 / la “(?<:? £
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is
assigned the full Commission decides the case. Date: /

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98) * COMPLETED EVENTS




~—— Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Reper (RAR) Completes 5

Docket No. 991236-TI Date Docketed: 08/27/1999 Title: Request for approval of transfer of control of Internatioﬁa]h
Telephone Group, Inc. (holder of IXC Certificate No. 4824)

Company: International Telephone Group. Inc. to NUI Corporation through plan of merger.

NUI Corporation

Official Filing Date:

Last Day to Suspend: Expiration:
Referred to: ADM AFA APP CAF  (CMU) EAG GCL LEG RAR PAI WAW
("()" indicates OPR) S S S
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program/Module B1(j) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
. Current CASR revision level Due Dates
QPR Staff T Williams
0 Previous  Current
1. Staff Recommendation NONE 10/07/1999
2. Agenda - Regular NONE 10/19/1999
3. PAA Order NONE 11/08/1999
Staff Counsel K Pena, C Bedell 4.
5.
O0CRs ¢ ) 6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
«C ) 11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
) 16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
« ) 21.
22.
23
24.
25.
) 26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
Recommended assignments for hearing 31.
and/or deciding this case: 32.
33.
Full Commission X Commission Panel _ 34.
Hearing Examiner _ Staff | 35,
36.
Date filed with RAR: 09/09/1999 37.
38.
Initials: OPR 39.
Staff Counsel 40.
Section 3 - Chairman Completes
Assignments are as follows:
- Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer
Commissioners Hrg. | Staff Commissioners ADM
Exam.
ALL GR | DS | CL | N | JC GR | DS | CL | JN | JC
X X
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:
the identical panel decides the case. Approved: P N
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is
assigned the full Commission decides the case. Date: 09/09/1999
C

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98) * COMPLETED EVENTS




STATE OF FLORIDA

DiVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING
BLANCA S. BAYO

DIRECTOR

(850) 413-6770

Commissioners:

JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON

SUSAN F. CLARK

JULIA L. JOHNSON

E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

Public Serbice Commission

September 1, 1999

Patrick D. Crocker, Esquire

Early, Lennon, Peters & Crocker, P.C.
900 ComericA Building

Kalamazoo, Michigan 49007-4752

Re: Docket No. 991236-TI
Dear Mr. Crocker:

This will acknowledge receipt of a request for approval of transfer of control of
International Telephone Group, Inc. (holder of IXC Certificate No. 4824) to NUI Corporation
through plan of merger, which was filed in this office on August 27, 1999 and assigned the
above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078
or FAX (850) 413-6079.

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: www2.scri.net/pse Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us


mailto:contact@psc.state.f1.us

G 55

MEMORANDUM HECEVED*#PSC
October 19, 1999 =J0CT 20 PM 1: 38
RECOHDS AND
REPORTING
TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING
FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA) %ANU€C~1i%Q
RE: DOCKET NO. 991236-TI - REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER

OF CONTROL OF INTERNATIONAL TELEPHONE GROUP, INC. (HOLDER
OF IXC CERTIFICATE NO. 4824) TO NUI CORPORATION THROUGH

PLAN OF MERGER.

205 Y A

Attached is a NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER OF CONTROL, to be issued in the above-referenced docket.
(Number of pages in order - 4)

KMP/anc )
Attachment

ccis Division of Communications
I: 991236. kmp

o -
13



MEMORANDUM gEOENVES

November 12, 1999 39 NOV 12 Ad g: 29
Rl , AND
E:EPQR NG
TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING @/
o
F'ROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA) {’hﬁf &A:
RE: DOCKET NO. 991236-TI - REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER

OF CONTROL OF INTERNATIONAL TELEPHONE GROUP, INC. (HOLDER
OF IXC CERTIFICATE NO. 4824) TO NUI CORPORATION THROUGH

PLAN OF MERGER.
pPsc -99-2234-Co-TL

Attached i1s a CONSUMMATING ORDER to be issued in the above-

referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 2)
KMP/ kmp
Attachment
EC Division of Telecommunications (Williams)
Lz 991236¢co. kmp
I 7~
E
( L ;%\k*
A A (\ "
e g
(L A~
N \“Q(/J



