Case Assignment and Scheduling Record Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes Docket No. 991236-TI Date Docketed: 08/27/1999 Title: Request for approval of transfer of control of International Telephone Group, Inc. (holder of IXC Certificate No.4824) to Company: International Telephone Group, Inc. NUI Corporation through plan of merger. NUI Corporation Official Filing Date: Last Day to Suspend: Expiration: Referred to: **AFA** CAF (CMU) EAG GCL LEG RAR PAI WAW ("()" indicates OPR) Χ X Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. Time Schedule WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Program/Module B1(j) Staff Assignments Current CASR revision level Due Dates OPR Staff Previous Current 3. Staff Counsel OCRs ( ) 8. 9 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16 17. 18. 19 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 26. ) 27 . 28 . 29 . 30. Recommended assignments for hearing 31. and/or deciding this case: 32 33 Commission Panel 34. Hearing Examiner Full Commission 35 Staff 36. Date filed with RAR: 37 38. Initials: OPR 39 Staff Counsel 40. Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: - Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer Commissioners Hrg. Staff Exam. ALL CL JC

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

		Comm	ission	ners		ADM	DOCUMENT NO.				
	GR	DS	CL	JN	JC						
						- English					
ŀ	\ppro\	ved:				16815-99					
	ate:	/	/			SAGDAY (STORY	The second secon				

## Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Repor

(RAR) <u>Completes</u>

Docket No. 991236-TI

Date Docketed: 08/27/1999 Title:

Request for approval of transfer of control of International Telephone Group, Inc. (holder of IXC Certificate No. 4824) to NUI Corporation through plan of merger.

 $\begin{array}{ll} \mbox{Company:} & \mbox{International Telephone Group, Inc.} \\ & \mbox{NUI Corporation} \end{array}$ 

Official Filing Last Day to Sus	pend:	Ex	piratior	: _		_								
Referred to: ("()" indicates	OPR)	ADM	AFA	APP	CAF	(CMU)	EAG	GCL	LEG X	RAR	PAI	WAW		
Section 2 - OPR	Completes and retu	rns to	RAR in 1	0 workd	lays.				Tim	ne Sched	<u>lule</u>			
Program/Module	B1(j)  Staff Assignm	nents		IT IS FOR UP	TENTA	IS SCHED TIVE AND CONTACT SR revis	SUBJECT THE REC	T TO RE	VISION.		-		Duo	Datos
OPR Staff	T Williams			Curre	ent CA:	0		21				Pr		<u>Dates</u> Current
				2. Ā	Staff B Agenda PAA Oro	Recommen - Regul	dation					- N	ONE ONE ONE	10/07/1999 10/19/1999 11/08/1999
Staff Counsel	K Pena, C Bedell			4.										
<u>OCRs</u> ( )				6. 7. 8.										
( )				10. 11. 12. 13.										
( )				14. – 15. – 16. – 17. – 18. –										
( )				20 21 22 23										
( )				25 26 27 28 29										
Recommended ass	signments for hearir g this case:	ng		31										
Full Commiss Hearing Exam	ion X Commissi	ion Pane		34										
Date filed with	n RAR: 09/09/1999			36. 37.										
Initials: OPR Star	ff Counsel			38. 39. 40.										
Section 3 - Cha	airman Completes			Assignr	ments	are as f	follows:							
	- Hearing Ot	fficer(s	5)						- Prel	hearing	Officer	2		
	Commissioners	WALKET BEFORE	Hrg.	Staf	f				Comm	issione	rs	ADM		
			- Exam					-				-		

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

JN

JC

	Comm		ADM		
GR	DS	CL	JN	JC	
					X

Approved:

Date: 09/09/1999

ALL

GR

DS

CL

#### STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners: JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON SUSAN F. CLARK JULIA L. JOHNSON E. LEON JACOBS, JR.



Division of Records & Reporting Blanca S. Bayó Director (850) 413-6770

# Public Service Commission

September 1, 1999

Patrick D. Crocker, Esquire Early, Lennon, Peters & Crocker, P.C. 900 ComericA Building Kalamazoo, Michigan 49007-4752

Re: Docket No. 991236-TI

Dear Mr. Crocker:

This will acknowledge receipt of a request for approval of transfer of control of International Telephone Group, Inc. (holder of IXC Certificate No. 4824) to NUI Corporation through plan of merger, which was filed in this office on August 27, 1999 and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078 or FAX (850) 413-6079.

Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission

4.35 mars

### MEMORANDUM

RECEIVED PSC

October 19, 1999

99 OCT 20 PM 1: 38

RECORDS AND REPORTING

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PEÑA) WM 2.1.4.

RE:

DOCKET NO. 991236-TI - REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF CONTROL OF INTERNATIONAL TELEPHONE GROUP, INC. (HOLDER OF IXC CERTIFICATE NO. 4824) TO NUI CORPORATION THROUGH

PLAN OF MERGER.

2054-PAA

Attached is a NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER APPROVING  $\overline{\text{TRANSFER OF CONTROL}}$ , to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 4)

KMP/anc

Attachment

cc: Division of Communications

I: 991236.kmp

130.

### MEMORANDUM

RECEIVED-FPSC

November 12, 1999

99 NOV 12 AM 9: 25

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PEÑA)

RE:

DOCKET NO. 991236-TI - REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF CONTROL OF INTERNATIONAL TELEPHONE GROUP, INC. (HOLDER OF IXC CERTIFICATE NO. 4824) TO NUI CORPORATION THROUGH

PLAN OF MERGER.

PSC-99-2234-CO-TI

Attached is a <a href="CONSUMMATING ORDER">CONSUMMATING ORDER</a> to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 2)

KMP/kmp

Attachment

cc: Division of Telecommunications (Williams)

I: 991236co.kmp

Aared -3/0 marled -